
 
Private Pilot License, Ground School Schedule: 

In-person 2025 FALL Session – starts Sept.8 to Nov. 26 

Primary sessions held 7:00pm – 9:00pm; Mondays & Wednesdays:  

2 Saturday sessions- 8:30 am -12:30 pm (4 hrs.) - Check dates! 

Sept. 8 Mon. Class 1,  2 Hrs.  Grnd. Sch. Intro. - Data Check; Organization; 

Course Needs & Sources; How to Study 

Sept. 10 Wed. Class 2        2 Hrs. TC Sec 1 Aeronautics; Gen. Knowledge 
Module 1- Th.of Flt - 1.1a. - Principles, Design, Props 

Sept. 17 Wed. Class 3 2 Hrs. 1.1b - – Drag, Stability, Forces 

Sept. 22 Mon. Class 4 2 Hrs. Module 1.2a- Airframes, Engines, Systems  

Sept. 24 Wed. Class 5 2 Hrs. Module 1.2b- Airframes, Engines, Systems  

ROC-A Test? 

Sept. 29 Mon. Class 6 2 Hrs. Module 1.3 - Flight Instruments   

Oct. 1 Wed. Class 7 2 Hrs. Module 1.4 - Flight Operations  

1.4a - A/C Performance. 1 

Oct. 6 Mon. Class 8 2 Hrs. Module- 1.4 Flight Operations 

1.4b - A/C Prfmc.        2; 1.4c – Weight & Balance 
Oct. 8 Wed. Class 9  2 Hrs. Module 1.5a Human Factors – Physiology 

PSTAR Test? 

Oct. 13 Mon. No Class ------- NO CLASS - Thanksgiving  

Oct. 15 Wed. Class 10  2 Hrs. Module 1.5b Human Factors – Psychology 

Oct. 20 Mon. Class 11 2 Hrs. TC Sec 2. Air Law (CARs) 
Module 2 - 2.0 - Licensing & Documents 

                  2.1 - How to read CARs 

Oct. 22 Wed Class 12 2 Hrs. Module 2.2 - CARs - Air Rules 

- Mon. Class 13 2 Hrs. Module- 2.3 – CARs Air Spaces 

Oct. 29 Wed. Class 13 2 Hrs. Module- 2.4 – CARs Procedures 

Nov. 3 Mon. Class 14 2 Hrs TC Sec. 3. Meteorology (WX)- 
Module 3.1 – Atmospheres, Pressures, Heating 

Nov. 5 Wed. Class 15 2 Hrs Module 3.2 - Cooling, Moisture, Air Masses, Clouds 

*Nov. 8 SAT. Class 16 4 

Hrs. 

Module 3.3 – Fogs, Turbulence, Winds, Fronts 

Module- 3.4 - Reading METARs, TAFs, GFAs 

Nov. 10 Mon. Class 17 2 Hrs. TC Sec. 4. Navigation 

Module 4.1 - Lat./Long, Lines, Charts, Compass, 
Nov. 12 Wed. Class 18 2 Hrs. Module 4.4 - Nav. Plotting - Intro Trip #1,  

Flight Planning - Trip#2 

*Nov. 15 SAT. Class 18 4 

Hrs. 
Module 4.5 - Nav Plotting Flight Trip #2,  

Diversions, Flight Plans  

Nov. 17 Mon. Class 19 2 Hrs. Module 4.6 - Practice Trip #3,  

Nov.19 Wed. Class 20 2 Hrs. Module 4.2 - Radio & Electronic Theory 

Nov. 24 Mon. Class 21 2 Hrs. Module 4.3 – Radio Nav. Aids 

Nov. 26 Wed. Class 22 2 Hrs. Flt. Plans, NOTAMS 

    

   12 weeks           52 Hrs. 


